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TYPICAL SECTION
HILLCREST DRIVE
STA 101+75.92 TO STA 111+02.64

MADISON, WI

@ POINT REFERRED TO ON PROFILE
14' @ 1.75" HMA PAVEMENT- TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S (UPPER LAYER)
@ 1.75" HMA PAVEMENT- TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S (LOWER LAYER)
@ 6" GRADATION 2 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (UPPER LAYER)
® 6" GRADATION 1 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (LOWER LAYER)
MODIFIED TYPE 'X' CURB ® STND. TYPE'A' OR DWY TYPE 'X' OR MODIFIED TYPE 'A' OR MODIFIED DWY
'X' CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 'A’", SEE P-SHEETS FOR LOCATIONS
3% @ FILL INCIDENTAL TO CURB AND GUTTER INSTALLATION
— > ® RESTORE DISTURBED AREAS W/ 6" TOPSOIL, SEED, AND EROSION MATTING
© 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SPOT REPLACEMENT AS NEEDED,
/ SEE PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS FOR LOCATIONS
@ 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

CONTRACT NO:

STA 103+50 LT
SLOPE = 15% (CONC.)

MODIFIED TYPE 'X' CURB

PAY AS TYPE 'X' CURB .
NOT TO SCALE SPECIAL NOTES:

4002 HILLCREST DRIVE - SEE X-SHEETS FOR CROSS SLOPES, EDGE OF
PAVEMENT ELEVATIONS, & TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS.
- TYPICAL SECTION NOT TO SCALE.

60'

— 7 —

y 4

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

M:DESIGN\Projects\12195\CAD\Plan Sheets\12195EN-Typicals.dwg

TYPICALS & DETAILS

Q)
/S ® \ MODIFIED TYPE 'A' CURB DETAIL

TYPICAL SECTION PAY AS TYPE 'A' CONC. CURB & GUTTER

STANDISH COURT NOT TO SCALE
STA 201+58.28 TO STA 206+81.89
ALDEN DRIVE
STA 301+00.00 TO STA 306+50.69
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MADISON, WI

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

WESTMORLAND BLVD

0709-213-1501-0
FIBLEY, ELIN ELIZABETH
WILLIAM ALLEN FILBEY I
201 Standish Ct

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES

UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON. \
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CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEH WDNRSOC

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION \
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

_F

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.

INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION ‘ §
LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED § 1040
AS DIRECTED.

POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS DIRECTED [
BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. [
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THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
’ UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.
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EROSION CONTROL NOTES: 5 —
P4
’ EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR < ":E)
0709-213-1501-0 0709-213-1519-3 0709-213-1401-2 TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. 4
FIBLEY, ELIN ELIZABETH AMUNDSON. JAMES H MCDOUGAL, TYLER J < o-
WILLIAM ALLEN FILBEY Il Lyt —
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o
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
o CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEH WDNRSOC
, STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

— — —_—— THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
4 ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM. L
1045 INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION 1045
4 LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED L
4 AS DIRECTED. L

1040 POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS DIRECTED L1040
BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
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0709-213-1501-0
FIBLEY, ELIN ELIZAB
WILLIAM ALLEN FILBEY Il

0709-213-1613-3
CLG TRUST
202 Standish Ct

SLOPE INTERCEPT

0709-213-0603-5
DOWD-SCHMIDT TRUST
4002 Hillcrest Dr

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEH WDNRSOC
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.

INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS DIRECTED.

POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS DIRECTED
BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
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PROPOSED C.L. GRADE

EROSION CONTROL PLAN - STANDISH COURT

Designed By: AJZ [ Date: 4/8/2021 3:06 PM

MADISON, WI

CONTRACT NO:

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
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| ]
{ | 1+
I i ! i
x | | i ’ EROSION CONTROL NOTES: 3
o | 4 ! *
w
T / | i EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR 8
oz ’ | | TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. 3
N ] —
a7 ' ! ’
o i THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
O« 0709-213-1518-5 213-1519-
o 2T25 I SORENSEN, ROBERT MARTIN , S S S ES 1 : @ ) AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES z
S SZhE 206 Alden Dr 202 Alden Dr’ I - UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON. g
Vig=>2 = 2
: < - N <
o 633 / S T ' /Si 0709-213-0615-0 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION 8|5
o SEAN - = e REITZ, TOMAS JAN CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEH WDNRSOC HE
T.’!-' 9 ! ’ STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 23
| s
m \ s
o i » ! THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED =
™ | To \ ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM. y
\
> <
w N ‘ INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION 8
— —J ¢ A LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED g
~ E 4 Z N7 — AS DIRECTED. z
-7 =3 \ o
o4 e 3 N * POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS DIRECTED
e i BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. —
~—1- =
— 1S . N . 307+00 "
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021 PROPERTY LINE, TYP.

0 2\ 2R R e ? 03
OTSWD,R‘OMARG NO TOPSOIL, SEED & EMAT 9_1«3—0\*‘3“\,\\01
Q2D et OF ALONG 4002 HILLCREST DRIVE 010 D- S0 ek O

Shia e HNere
AQ0 002

STREET WORK TO REMAIN INSIDE SLOPE
INTERCEPT ALONG 4002 HILLCREST DRIVE
BECAUSE OF SENSITIVE LANDSCAPING

\{ STATOT+75:92:46.54' LT
GIN CURB REPLACEMER
MATCH EX. EP ELEV.

STA 102+12.01, 25.94' LT
1021.61 DWY MATCH

~—

STA 105+03.55, 34.36' LT

) 2
‘(R\js-‘ < \ z
STA 105+53.70, 14.00' LT

70923

\
STA 105+00.95, 56.18' LT
- 1031.54 EP/PC
MATCH EX. EP ELE STA 10541153, 19.80' LT

PI STA 206+81.89 \! 130-98 EP(MC

STA 104+69.20, 52.08' LT

1031.06 EP/PC

STA 103+50.67, 30.93' LT
1028.87 DWT MATCH
STA 103+50.80, 24.72' LT

~—

Fm~as
4 s

STA 102+54.57, 26.44' LT
1022.83 DWY MATCH

HILLCREST DRIVE

STA 105+07.12,24.73' LT

MATCH EX. EP ELEV.

7 +00

20

HILLCREST DRIVE = STANDISH COURT 4
STA 104+93.16 = STA 206+26.97-

1030.91 EP/LOW PT
STA 206+71.58, 14.09' LT
1030.53 EP/PC
UNDERDRAIN

\m

CL ELEV =1030.41

UNDERDRAIN
4

STA 104+66.01, 21.95' LT II

2 > 'f[’
4 <&
\l\/?

\NN“ acre
02’ S\

3

— \-c')

P las —
Fl STA 105+53.70 \O,
— W
=\ Z

STA 105+27.47, 14.00' LT

1031.14 EP/PCC

© 10500 ﬂ(\/
- Pl STA 206+26.97 TA T05+53.70, 14.00' RT

STA 705+40.58, 14.00' L

1031.34

EP/MC

\ STA 104+08.81, 14 20'LT
1028.38 EP/MC

L STA 101+71.92 — s 1027.97 DWY APRON
— BEGIN PROJECT f S - // St ;
_ O, Ses ]
— CL ELEV = 1019.96 =% \ w<d /L T <~ R SLOPE
PC STA 101+15.87 N oWy oS SN e S INTERCEPT
o TYPE 'X' v S~eeo
+0! 10, T —— R —_—
AQY PT STA 101+64.18 (2400 — ~ el
STA 101+34.98, 0.00' Hi ==
LIMIT OF GRINDING LLCREST
DRy 3 S
STA 101+34.98, 16.55' RT N S Vi .
LIMIT OF GRINDING \ .
s 703+0p —— DWY MODIFIED
L % / /777 -~ TYPE 'X'
. PC STA 103+36.30
_— ~7 7 200" FULL WIDTH GRINDING, \ ‘ STA 102+67.75, 28.23' RT
_— 41758-28S (UPPER LAYER) MATCH EX. EP ELEV. I R
- - MS;TACL 01E ;(93E.|832,EE£3' - STA 102+75.72, 37.20' RT -~
: : MATCH EX. EP ELEV.
STAN?E;E%\’?Q ég‘g;\; STA 102+02.50, 16.00'RT
- : MATCH EX. EP ELEV. —
LEGEND STA 101+80.98, 56.61' RT STA 0149491 48.72 RT ——
LIMIT OF GRINDING - STA 103+31.52, 16.00' RT
X CLEARING & GRUBBING LIMIT OF GRINDING }24.53 MATCH EX. EP ELEV.
A CE STA 103+36.30, 16.00' RT
4080 NG
TTTT SAWING ASPHALT 0-109‘1\?\@0,%8} 1024.73 EP/PC
e HILLCREST DRIVE RL

NOTES
- ALL SECTIONS OF DRIVEWAYS REMOVED &
REPLACED SHALL BE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

7

O
STA 104+54.36, 14.19' RT.
1028.77 EP/PC RW
0709-213-1613-3

CLG TRUST
202 Standish Ct

1030.70 EP/PC

<—— STREET WORK TO REMAIN INSIDE SLOPE
INTERCEPT ALONG 201 STANDISH DRIVE,
HILLCREST SIDE OF THE PROPERTY
BECAUSE OF SENSITIVE LANDSCAPING

STA 105+42.73, 28.01' RT

MATCH EX. BW ELEV.

STA 105+39.94, 14.00' RT

1030.49 EP/MC
STA 105+28.68, 26.77' RT

= 40'

REVISION

| Scale: 1"

HILLCREST DRIVE PLAN AND PROFILE

Designed By: AJZ | Date: 4/9/2021 11:40 AM

CONTRACT NO

M:\DESIGN\Projects\12195\CAD\Plan Sheets\12195EN-PnP HillcrestDr.dwg

7-INCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 4318 C\éx\'\\‘ N T er e \ 103002 e, 19, 14.00' RT
- ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONCRETE 01&3%'& V\%‘ﬁo‘iﬂvéj\kvd STA 104+66.86. 14.00' RT 1030.29 EP/PCE
SIDEWALK 7-INCH RATTM B Aan 5501 ! .
- ALL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT SHALL BE & 'XN\l‘\\} SO STA 10346073, 15.15'LT STA 104+05 o8 95 80 KT 1SoTz/; AT
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH 1027.22 BP/PC 1029.17 BW STA105+05.95, 37.11' RT
- REMOVE ALL EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER STA 103+95.28, 15.55' RT STA 104+80.46, 19.43' RT 1027.36 EP/PC
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CURB 1027.06 EP/MC 1028.75 EPIMC STANDISH COURT RL
AND GUTTER STA 104+87.01, 32.88' RT 2
1027.30 EP/PC \\é RLY
1050 1050
. STANDISH COURT L
1045 INTERSECTION = L 1045
o
| 8 @ L
wn +
. 8 & L
i bt S~ L
8 <l
1040 LS VPI STA 104+50.00 =le - 1040
Ele EL 1029.84 2e
1 aole CURVE L=150.00' el i
] gz K=63.16' [
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o
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] 8 © & L
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ol D %
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1 =™ 3.00% -
1 020 ] 2.03% / i 1 020
e S
4 e — L
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. S L
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CONTRACT NO

M:\DESIGN\Projects\12195\CAD\Plan Sheets\12195EN-PnP HillcrestDr.dwg

g/ EPSTA 307+04.00
gw 2.00" FULL WIDTH GRINDING,
® 41T58-28S (UPPER LAYER) STA 111+46.08, 0.00'
LIMIT OF GRINDING
STA 111+46.08, 17.32' RT
0709-213-0614-2 0709-213-0615-0 0709-213-0707-5 0709-213-0708-3 0709-213-0709-1 .
HITCHMAN, LINDA MERRIMAN REITZ, TOMAS JAN P! STA 306+50.69 LYNCH, EDWARD K KINDIUK, ALEXANDER BROWN, JODY A LIMIT OF GRINDING
3918 Hillcrest Dr 122 Alden Dr gTA 108+04.63, 44.31' LT 1 3910 Hillcrest Dr 3906 Hillcrest Dr 3902 Hillcrest Dr 2 0o FULL WIDTH GRINDING,
STA 105+92.24, 26.50' LT MATCH EX. EP ELEV. STA 108+32.85, 44.66' LT 41T58-28S (UPPER LAYER)
+02.24, 26.50' STA 108+04.64, 36.04' LT
1032,93 DWY MATCH SLOPE 1028.88 EP/PC g‘ﬁ{ ?E'SE;(Z"EE igi‘g T STA 110+99.12, 35.84' LT
STA 105+92.24, 21.47' LT INTERCEPT \|, ; MATCH EX. EP ELEV.
. : HILLCREST DRIVE = ALDEN DRIVE 1028.17 EP/PC ! STA 110+92.62, 20.39' LT
1032.59 DWY APRON - ; STA 109+75.84, 23.50' LT +92.62, 20.
STA 108+19.22 = STA 306+06.20H 7 8 T EE DY MATER 1026.60 EPIMC
CL ELEV = 1028.24 \ ) STA 108+39.50, 20.35' LT ! STA 110+77.12, 14.00' LT
STA 106+79.78, 23.00' LT STA 107+98.22, 20.46' LT , r‘ 1027.97 EP/MC 1026.28 EP/PC
o 1032.18 DWY MATCH \ 1028.80 EP/MC LOW PT RW
- . STA 107+82.64, 14.00' LT ’ =
(@) i I I\ STA 110+75.00, 14.00' LT ~
WO | : STA 108+54.96, 14.00'LT "} 1026.26 EPILOW PT / =
N P R B DR e / = 1027.89 EP/PC s =
+ WE 1 aleleinteletinieduii i bt e s -~ =
— £ ) ~
] R RS i 3
-— DWY TYPE 'X' © ASPH PI STA 306+06.20 K
106+00 3 1% 107+00 HILLCREST DRIVIE ) 108+00 ) ) ) 109+00 ) 111+ ! . 111475
L : : : : : : . . . . . . . .
Z © STA 107+87.94, 14.00' RT STA 108+51.96, 14.00' RT = \ |
3 e 1028.23 EPIPC [ 1027.07 EPIPC =
A -
I S '
O S %
= P
=S s sy =F-——-==ssimf===st - ====c=ticsiic—cc====ssEstSco===c==—=ag=foo— —— s===========s=====c==F———r——e==== s \ I~
ry I N AR | RN N - \ e
LEGEND RW STA 108+54.21, 31.47' RT STA 110+75.00, 14.00' RT / \ END PROJE'CT
> LEGEND MATCH EX. BW ELEV. 1026.70 EPILOW PT CL ELEV = 1026.40
CLEARING & GRUBBING 0709-213-1401-2 HILLCREST STA 110+80.18, 14.00' RT. :
0709-213-1519-3 MCDOUGAL. TYLER J DRIVE RL 1025.75 EP/PC
AMUNDSON, JAMES H ELLEN E MCDOUGAL STA 110+81.26, 32.08' RT.
TTT" SAWING ASPHALT 202 Alden Dr ' 201 Alden Dr MATCH EX, BW ELEV.
NOTES ST':,,KJTQ?E‘?Z’;JV‘QESLERJ STA 108+49.21, 31.39' RT STA 110+86'2$ 625'83 BF;E EP STA 111+75.00=
- ALL SECTIONS OF DRIVEWAYS REMOVED & STA 107+91.67. 32.06 RT L;l ST1AO1288:1% g\;\g 20,60 RT 0709-213-1412-9 - STA 111+29.21, 36.25' RT
REPLACED SHALL BE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 1027 20 BW o 24, 20. FLEMING, ANDREW w LIMIT OF GRINDING
7-INCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE STA 108+03.34 20 29' RT S - x 3 1026.54 EP/MC & SARAH'L STEWART '&J
- ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONCRETE 02757 2PIC r - . STA 108+29.96, 36.49' RT 202 Larkin St STA 110+86.19, 37.08' RT =
0709-213-1501-0 SIDEWALK 7-INCH : ' ) & s 1025.63 EP/PC MATCH EX. BW ELEV. (%]
FIBLEY, ELIN EL . ALL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT SHALL BE STA 108+09.94, 35.55' RT L ——1 1 & '\ STA 110+95.83, 20.53' RT 4
%I%.legl\rfd?\s%g{\l CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH 1025.78 EP/PC 2 5 1025.88 EP/MC HIGH PT <
- REMOVE ALL EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER STA 111+02.18, 36.25' RT. St:
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CURB ALDEN DRIVE RL — ] il MATCH EX. EP ELEV. 5
AND GUTTER i \ PROPERTY LINE, TYP.
(=) LN
1050 1050
1045 1045
] o o o L
4 S S S (=] L
1040 s g S = ALDEN DRIVE 1040
i & & & T INTERSECTION I
=1K-) Ola =1K-) ©
1 =le IS =] 2l g ~ :
1 Bk 58 Bk |2 g 3 8 8 o ;
1035 == 5 == nle & Y 3 Y S g o 3 - 1035
>|o >|m Slo Tz Sla 8l % z g S S &
i > <|g <& O|e S|« & ) Q L= L
|2 2le S X g
] 0.50% -0.50% 1.50% c'Z; e =18 E 5 < E 3 % S < Sl tle L
[ay ] = e wn|o =S \ ~ |- <l L
] S - >|m [ ] T == 0| <ls <|© |
1030 ———_247% >|m gz z| == 5|8 ElS '@ g 1030
>|w o =15 a|la
] _— | -2.00% ol ol |
| — _150% -0.70% -0.61% ds ~|H s i
1 1.00% —=0.50% 1.00% :
1025 - 1025
1020 1020
1015 - 1015
N §o2) N fo2) N o o) © w 1523 © 0 -~ v o v (o2} < o0 < N N~ I
~ S N S N = < @ N © = ~ o N @ = ) ~ < N = ©
~— o o oN ~ ~ o [} [«)) e} o) ~ N~ ~ N~ ~ © © © [(} © © I
1010 =8 S S S 8 8 S g S S S S S S S S S e S e S e 1010
L T . . . T . . : T : . : T : . : T : . : T .
105+75 106+00 107+00 108+00 109+00 110+00 111+00 111+50
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LEGEND
\ £< CLEARING & GRUBBING STA 201+64.28, 10.00' LT
BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE 'A’ STA 204+03.70, 21.41' LT
',77‘ SAWING ASPHALT 70, 21.
CURB & GUTTER 1014.97 DWY MATCH 1612:5 \ROLE L
NOTES 0704 SLOPE INTERCEPT 0709'2‘S\Z\MAN- oK
SCZ9 - ALL SECTIONS OF DRIVEWAYS REMOVED & STAAZ273-750 RET%and\sh Ct
8553 REPLACED SHALL BE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 240 sé’n’sH Cgﬁt STA 202+00.05, 21.32' LT STA 205+15.51, 10.00' LT 206 S
TP ER 7-INCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE dish Gy RTLLC 1009.12 DWY MATCH STANDISH COURT RL 1020.04 EP/PC
5Cme - ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONCRETE PT STA 205+15.51
%%@& SIDEWALK 7-INCH STA 201+58.28, 10.00' LT ,3[09.2, 3 STA 203+80.90, 10.00' LT STA 205+00.36, 10.00' LT
g Z‘é‘i - ALL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT SHALL BE MATCH EX. EP ELEV. 3 Ag”VSC/;;SOS’Q 1013.49 EP/PC o o 1019.04 EP/MC
ez 20g 0o CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH 6' TRANSITION TO MODIFIED 236 §)H ESCQ\DT, PeT, 0—,09-2}?(' JOANNE STA 204+85.21, 10.00' LT,
SRe - REMOVE ALL EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 'A' CURB & GUTTER Ndiisfy ctLLON ERSTA 203+01.92, 23.53' LT LEfganA\sh ct 1018.17 EP/PC
© BP STA200+00.00 / WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CURB STANDISH COURT 1011.35 DWY MATCH 21 PC STA 204+85.21 N +
AND GUTTER STA 201+58.28 STA 202+96.88, 10.00' LT W=~
88, 10. 0709-213-1610- QS
BEGIN PROJECT 1010,71 EP/MC BUSCEﬁIjg)&?\Ag& KRISTINE / e S
CL ELEV = 1007.77 STA 202+12.86, 10.00' LT 224 Standish Ct XX —
/ 2 — 1008.86 EP/PC A - ———
97+0p . ~~ PC STA 202+12.86 P e N -
~ 7 N ’
@ ! 0 — STA 202+96.88, 10.00' RT PT STA 203+80.90 ‘ v’ /
X PI STA 201+08.56 — ' 1011.40 EP/MC —
ﬁ 4 N\\ —
X y NSy Ny —— RW__
~ N\ AN A = _—Ir"'
N\,
3; STA 201+58.28, 10.00' RT % “ ! K4
& —_ MATCH EX. EP ELEV., —~— owy 202, N f ARS %
& - 6' TRANSITION TO MODIFIED / /#, gk _ TYPE X' Yo S\ =T~
& TYPE 'A' CURB & QUTTER /(3 oy STAND)g . ‘ :
§ / STA 201+64.28, 10.00'RT/_ % ,-, Hcoy, i
T BEGIN TRANSITION TO / M \203+00 4 /
Ny TYPE 'X' CURB & GUTTER Y \ ! — ‘ < 1 )
Zos.,, \ _ . N \ 3 s STA204371.36,19.00'RT
£ 5137 \ LoseTTs & ASPH a / P - 1019.43 DWY APRON 8
/ N s Sg,’]’gku%’gs < = ] - T - STA204+71.04.2526RT 07092 1311 OO R
T~ oL gL, o
ishy ¢ ! e ~~o = 0 ! DWY MATCH FN‘iBS L g Ct
~— ! _- NS \ STA 204+85.21, 10.00' RT. 0
\\ STA 201+74.99, 21.24' RT ——\ f NS S 1019.17 EP/PC
1008.84 DWY MATCH
v, 008.8 C - —_— i RW 345038 (roPHER )
\@ SLOPE INTERCEPT B/?U 15, STA 202+86.33, 18.96' RT 0709—2E10‘(: CHRIS i
STA 202+12.86, 10.00' RT 2395, ,fVER %8 1011.21 DWY MATCH \éﬁ‘g“g\and\sh ct STA 205+010£g, Jf-EfJg/’:}(T:
~ 100901 EP/PC ish o K& 0706 STA 203+38.15, 16.53' RT 9 213—15;&4(\—\EW A A2 4 20.24'RT ’
' - + '
~L s s
® Stondin &M € OB STA 203480 90, 10.00'RT 4\ ExCAVATION ARGUND TREE
REMOVE AND SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS WITHIN SLOPE INTERCEPT; & JULIETTE CCFiAN 1014.29 EP/PCC
REPLACE W/TOPSOIL, SEED, & MULCH; CONTRACTOR NOT REQUIRED 227 Standish STA 205+15.51, 10.00' RT.
</ g / TO RELAY BRICK PAVERS DURING CONSTRUCTION PROPERTY LINE, TYP. 1021.04 EP/PC
HAND FORM CURB, CITY FORESTRY TO BE
1045 PRESENT FOR ANY EXCAVATION AROUND TREE \ / 1045
g PROPERTY OWNER TO REMOVE, SALVAGE, & REPLAY V_ HAND FORM CURB, CITY 3
1 BRICK PAVERS; CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FORESTRY TO BE PRESENT FOR 3
1 W/PROPERTY OWNER ON TIMELINE FOR REMOVAL; ANY EXCAVATION AROUND TREE 3
1040 CONTRACTOR TO PLACE GRAVEL WITHIN THE I 1040
DRIVEWAY DISTURBANCE AREA TO MAINTAIN
1 ACCESS; CONTRACTOR NOT REQUIRED TO RELAY VPI 2['?52005255'00
1 BRICK PAVERS DURING CONSTRUCTION s H
] VPI STA 204+00.00 CUR\K/E1|5=; ; 0.00 L
] EL 1014.71 =18.88' L
1035 CURVE L=110.00" 1035
] K=119.50" L
] - L
] 8 L
1030 | g - 1030
<
(=]
i ) <l [
| s 3 B [
] 8 9 8 b5 L
1025 g 3 2l - 1025
+ Sl > W
@
] Sls <2 I
] [ Bl= L
- e e [
o o [a iy ]
1020 4 g 2 g >\ 1020
o S P >
1 3 2 z g o
| o 8 © 3 8lo S5 457%
| ] g s 2 g : @ &l= — [
1015 - gl & & 8ls 5|3 £l5 o8 - 1015
Sl 8lx P &l Z18 e Sd
] N~ <[ 218 n|3 g =4 S|m . I
1 S5 bl8 2E | Sig 7 365% i
1 518 2 =1 £l (i o 2.68% [
= ) o
1010 a7 2:50% 1.95% /—2—/ r 1010
o
1 3.00% 2.47% : L
| L
1005 — —~_ — — - 1005
1 ~ - < ® - =3 ~ © ® < o} o < S Foo
N © < =] © @ =} © o<} o] © S - ] N
1 o] © (=2} [o2] o ~ — N ™ < 0 ~ ] [} [ —
1000 8 g 8 g 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 ¥ 1000
: : T : : . T . : . T . : . T . : . T
200+00 201+00 202+00 203+00 204+00 205+00 205+25

= 40'

REVISION

| Scale: 1"

L
=
L
o
o
o
=)
=
<
=
<
—
o
—
o
2
o
&
I
2.
o
=
<
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n
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CITY INSPECTOR TO
MEET W/PROPERTY
OWNER AT THE START
OF CONSTRUCTION TO

STA 205+27.30, 20.51' LT Soo , 7S
1020.90 DWY MATCH © Oy 3
RUANAS 0.
STA 205+27.30, 17.38' LT LI / %
1 (2 h (3

020.94 DWY APRON HIGH F’TO\"O)y

STA 205+46.28, 24.25' LT Q,)QJ
1023.23 DWY MATCH
STANDISH COURT RL

o STA 205+89.00, 10.00'LT / 4
S 1026.68 EP/BEGIN 6' /
. TRANSITION TO STND.  //

&) ' TYPE 'A' CURB & GUTTER R
* / STA 205+95.00,10.00' LT S8
[%5) [ .- 17 Rwy BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE 'A' ;sg

S B . CURB & GUJTER S
(9V] ) IO ~ gOL
Se. 8§
", N - o SEE SHEET P-1 FOR =S
~- ¢
< > ) INTERSECTION GRADES | &
-/ Iﬂ \ /'y STA 206+81.85, 14.00' LT k4
IS ~ MATCH EX. EP ELEV. 3;
Ny N I STANDISH COURT
QO g -~ STA 206+81.89
~ A ND RECONSTRUCTION
< ' SN BEGIN 2" FULL WIDTH GRINDING
§ L< N CLELEV = 1030.99\

\

LEGEND
>< CLEARING & GRUBBING

TTT SAWING ASPHALT

NOTES

- ALL SECTIONS OF DRIVEWAYS REMOVED &
REPLACED SHALL BE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
7-INCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONCRETE
SIDEWALK 7-INCH

- ALL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT SHALL BE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH

- REMOVE ALL EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CURB
AND GUTTER

- CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENTS WITHIN
STANDISH CT RESURFACING SHALL BE
STANDARD TYPE A’

oS
AN

STND. TYPE 'A' CURB
& GUTTER, TYP.

STA 209+50.21, 13.03' LT

2

R
6@%\%"\’6

6-9 E

\1((\)JG Standish Ct

STA 210+82.90, 40.13' LT
MATCH EX. EP ELEV.

A
O™ B
'\’5‘0\&3\8\ /

o
o3°

= 40'

REVISION

| Scale: 1"

MATCH EX. EP ELEV.

PT STA 210+28.12

/

ASPH

2.00" FULL WIDTH GRINDING,
4LT58-28S (UPPER LAYER)

STA 209+25.40, 14.09'LT

MATCH EX. EP ELEV.
STA 209+04.18, 14.60' LT

7

Rw

STANDISH COURT PLAN AND PROFILE

Designed By: AJZ | Date: 4/9/2021 11:40 AM
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DISCUSS AN ADDITIONAL
SECTION OF DWY SLOPE MATCH EX. EP ELEV.
REMOVAL & INTERCEPT e A
REPLACEMENT ‘
STA 205+82.83, 10.00' RT -
1026.74 EP/BEGIN 6 PI STA 206+81.89 ___/
TRANSITION TO STND! STA 206+81.85, 14.00' RT 1
N TYPE 'A' CURB & GUTTER MATCH EX. EP ELEV. 3
Ss7 R > STANDISH COURT
S3J9 STA 205+88.83, 10.00'RTy STANDISH COURT = HILLCREST DRIVE ~ 209+00 / +99.50
PCES BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE ‘A STA 210+99.5 ©
FENUAY TA 206+26.97 = STA 104+93.16 END PROJECT A%
SN CURB & GUTTER CL ELEV = 1030.41 — ~ o
N STA 205+33.90. 20.09 B £ : nse ~ 5 STA 210+89.46, 10.71' RT S
SESa : ' / Rk — - MATCH EX. EP ELEV. Fe®
Or38 1023.31 DWY MATCH_ ¢ 9% — —— ASPH ' . ) 5
2G5S / 858 PO STA 208:27.97 X VIATOH EX EPELEV
~ ~ (=) . .
5§ Df\’l); \
lifid o4 Rw = —— ___ —
=7 HILLCREST DRIVE RL S / PT STA 105+53.70 f’ _— s STANDISH COURT RL PROPERTY LINE, TYP.
I~ S
00 v
ERNT
A3V W
1055 SQ%C’Z‘I? 13.06, N Qgp:‘rﬁ\j\\—k\%\(‘\ o8
] 127 5¢N. P 126 0709-213-08118 . poBT H & AR
MNdlshy L& R & OO0 EMAN TRUST, ROSTRUST 702
] Ct SARA KATHERlNE BES
1 113 Standish C
1050 VPI STA 205+25.00
EL 102042
1 CURVE L=110.00"
K=18.88'
1045 1
] HILLCREST DRIVE
INTERSECTION
1040 o >
o ~ o @©
i S o z - =
= —
1 b o~ 9 3 & e — = —
Q - © =1 — — —
- <[x 5| 8|z §|s 3|2 — S —
] © S < ) <|o —_—
1035 I8 sz g2 glg L] —— =
=< g ol o2 e B __
4 ol n|o —_] T ola
> |w - [0 ) =l >|w —_—
4 5 >|m >|w e
: > 1.08% e
0/
1030 | 600 | 1:00% .08%
|6
| 9
1 '\0"5‘0 )
1025 1
1
1020
1015 1
1™ © o™ N (o)) w ()
N I © N N © o
1= [se] [Ye) <o} o o o
1010 &ie S S 8 g 2 g
. . : . . . : . . . : . . . : . . . : . . .
205+25 206+00 207+00 208+00 209+00 210+00
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% 3
; /@ s , =
Z - . TA302+65.84,2244' LT _ 1A \D FORM CURB. CITY -
— STA 301+56.08, 19.00' LT, STA 302+10.36, 19.00' LT 1015.56 DWY MATCH ORM CURB, C :
S ‘Sx‘, 1014.63 DWY MATCH 1015.22 DWY MATCH : FORESTRY TO BE PRESENT FOR 3|
3 O ALDEN DRIVE RL 0021345143 8529\2 151 ANY EXCAVATION AROUND TREE STA 303+56.68, 10.00 LT
; @ 07092 MARY C & [pLINg (515, 1016.39 EP/PC 2
< \ 0709'2‘35&5&5% B B34 Aiden Dr 226 40A A A7 STA 303+78.43, 21.09' LT s
ANSON, en p, = b
-}:4“ s 30} 0650, 10.00° LT 415127 NN 8238 Alden Dr STA 302+16.31, 10.00' LT r 1017.36 DWY MATCH =
+06.! 00" -213- LI ola
Zc BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE 'A* %QS\TBAF‘CE\T, ASH SLOPE INTERCEPT 1014.91 EP/PC 518
m CURB & GUTTER 246 A\de UNDERDRAIN ——e, 00>09 yl<
STA 301+00.00, 10.00' LT STA 301+28.24, 19.00' LT e ¢ 08 2
1014.05 EP 1014.57 DWY MATCH <74 WK % =
6' TRANSITION TO MODIFIED e ) /4 57 N
TYPE 'A' CURB & GUTTER . 9 <
STA 300+75.00, 10.00' LT &
MATCH EX. EP ELEV, A 3
BEGIN STND TYPE ‘A’ -~ g
CURB & GUTTER - + S
= ALDEN DRIVE 3 Ty HAND FORM CURB, CITY
STA 300+75.00 = FORESTRY TO BE PRESENT FOR
5 \ BEGIN PROJECT ~ ANY EXCAVATION AROUND TREE
o \ CL ELEV =1014.35
S 2 N\
N3 ) 300+75.00 00T “*“STA 302+86.50, 10.00' RT S
¢ +75.00, 10, — >
§§§ BF STA 300+00.00 MATCH EX. EP ELEV. 101582 EPIMC
FII | BEGIN STND TYPE ‘A’
é\” gg CURB & GUTTER
24 | STA 301+00.00, 10.00' RT,
0 1014.15 EP STA 303+56.68, 10.00' RT.
LEGEND 6—— 6' TRANSITION TO MODIFIED 1017.05 EP/PC
TYPE 'A' CURB & GUTTER : . -
2f3-1405-4 STA 303+80.83, 20.50' RT.
X CLEARING & GRUBBING STA'301+06.00, 10.00' RT O O3 HIDE . MARY LOU $os.,, 707822 DV MATCH g
BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE ‘A ) 233 Aliden Dr L/si"?ryg‘ 7404
7T/~ SAWING ASPHALT CURB & GUTTER 070021314085 yES M o 25 gk GO =
NOTES STA 301+28.23,19.00' RT BENDEVXQ\\::N'S BENDEW en oy YOS H b (&)
- ALL SECTIONS OF DRIVEWAYS REMOVED & 1015.37 DWY APRON 4@;\3‘% Dr <C
REPLACED SHALL BE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY STA 301+28.23, 29.08' RT 2 |D—:
7-INCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 1016.10 DWY MATCH =
- ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONCRETE ~\\® S
SIDEWALK 7-INCH STA 301+84.34, 22.07' RT. /
- ALL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT SHALL BE 1015.73 DWY MATCH 18;/?33;10125{\33\?73 AZ;‘SHB RT o
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH | UNDERDRAIN ’
- REMOVE ALL EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER STA 302+16.31, 10.00' RT
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CURB
AND GUTTER 1015.31 EP/PC PROPERTY LINE, TYP.

e L HAND FORM CURB, CITY
1040 FORESTRY TO BE PRESENT FOR 1040

ANY EXCAVATION AROUND TREE

1035 | - 1035
] i .
! - £
1030 - 1030 =
1 L S
<C
_ af - S
1025 1 8 st 1025 L =
3 3 3 @) &
1 S 8 8 % 2 8te @ 2
] 8 g g & 5K I a 8
! : g g Sl 2|2 HE NElE
1020 3= 38 3l |3 b3 gz 1020 = l:
ElZ EIE Sk a|s (o n = 2
1 &5 |3 ”n|3 o >|m L 2
1 T T|o ol >|w % L <
} STA=300+75.00 S| Sla Sl \59% ] 225% et <Z( é
| EL=1014.35' % L i
1015+~ __\ o 0.66% s 0.59% 1015 = §
1010 - 1010 ac g
] : Z|5|5
| i 5 5
| | 3|28
1005 L 1005 = S
1000 - 1000
| 3 2 2 g 5 o g 3 8 5 g 2 e e
1 < < < < < 2] [t} 2] ) 0 © © ~ '~
995 : 5 s 5 s g g g g g s g 5 5 995
300+00 301+00 302+00 303+00 304+00
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STA 305+20.21, 20.35' LT

1022.78 DWY MATCH
STA 304+99.36, 10.00' LT
7 1020.89 EP/PC

FTop,
Den, HER K gé(géﬁsqsw»s
SE

206 Alden B‘,— ROBERT MARTIN

STA 304+84.17, 10.00' LT
1020.15 EP/MC
STA 304+68.97, 10.00' LT

HAND FORM CURSB, CITY

SEQ
>=0
&N
Soe
STA 305+69.65, 10.00' LT 20
BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE ‘Al S22
CURB & GUTTER S&
STA 305+62.25, 26.06' LT =
1025.33 DWY MATCH o
I

IAIEA LSFHOTTIH

)
(]
(]
(]
]
]
:
~2o
= ,
| SN
] 4
L 4 028
s
0 $°
/’1 z
i
(]
\
|\
\ ALDEN DRIVE = HILLCREST DRIVE
‘\ TA 306+06.20 = STA 108+19.22

CL ELEV =1028.24

== ALDEN DRIVE
STA 306+50.69
END PROJECT
CLELEV =1028.57  307+00

FORESTRY TO BE PRESENT FOR 1019.51 EP/PC
ANY EXCAVATION AROUND TREE STA 304+49.47, 26.25' LT
1019.75 DWY MATCH
o
o r
o Dot ASPH
? . AsPH ] |- RW ALDEN
=\ P N ) ) DRIVERL 5~
h g \o\ Rl o ] i
& o = el
p
ALD S\ o
00 EN .
LZu DRIVE — " 2 p—
< PC STA 304+68.97 3 DWY
— S| 305+00 TYPE X'
— < . t Y
I P — 5 PT STA 304+99.36 2
8 >
’9 e I
<< AsPH —72 [ = sy
§ ! ~ © Les? - S~
) ~\\\ - o j

1403,
| K, -8
fen DR:L KR/STOPHER

0709£213-1402-0
JAMES JR, RALPH v

STA 304+52.35, 20.98' RT 207 Alden Dr

STA 305+63.51, 10.00' RT
1025.13 EP/BEGIN €'
TRANSITION TO STND.
TYPE'A' CURB & GUTTER

STA 305+13.61, 23.70' RT
1022.31 DWY MATCH

-——————

\\

Il

SEE SHEET P-2 FOR
INTERSECTION GRADES

t —\
Pl STA 306+50.69 EP STA 307+00.00
|

LEGEND
X CLEARING & GRUBBING

TTT SAWING ASPHALT

NOTES

- ALL SECTIONS OF DRIVEWAYS REMOVED &
REPLACED SHALL BE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

=40

REVISION

|Sca|e: 1"

ALDEN DRIVE PLAN AND PROFILE

Designed By: AJZ | Date: 4/9/2021 11:40 AM
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1019.93 DWY MATCH STA 304+99.36, 10.00' RT o
STA 304+68.97, 10.00' RT 102105 EP/PC N~ HILLCRESTDRIVERL 833 7-INCH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
1019.§3 EP/PC STA 304+84.17, 10.00'RT 0 ! ] 208 - ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONCRETE
SLOPE INTERCEPT 1020.40 EP/MC omzo ! ' ! = SIDEWALK 7-INCH
STA 305+69.51, 10.00"RTS i o i I 305 - ALL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT SHALL BE
BEGIN MODIFIED TYPE 'A% 0 T L3 1 - )%3 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH
CURB & GUTTER ! T3 S SN - REMOVE ALL EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
o=E 4 I - o 2 WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROPOSED CURB
PROPERTY LINE, TYP. 958 ‘},‘ U_____' AND GUTTER
Q 1 | r=
1050 1050
1045 - 1045
1040 HILLCREST DRIVE 1040
] INTERSECTION L
] < 8 8 2 I
1 ] S ¢ g 2 L1
035 S 3 x & 035
1 § é < S & i 8 § E r
» < | ©
] 8 3 LRI E 0|2 i
) ) 2 nle =5 ol ol B
1030 kd Z§ o Sl =@ = - 1030
SIS VPI STA 305+00.00 5| " % —
] i EL 1020.25 =[= 00%_|1:00% 0-61% -
e bl 1 ; ol | 527 = I
° 05 CURVE L=130.00' S VT ——
3] ol K=24.14 y -
1025  gf >|m = - 1025
Ry -
(2% ‘9 L
1020 gz - 1020
-__ﬂ—‘ [
1015 - 1015
1010 A - 1010
1™ © @ (e} @ © 0 ol fsel -~ N~ o
N @ S e = © N = @ < o
1= © 2 2 5 S g g N g g I
1005 “1s S E S S S S g S g S 1005
. . . : . . . : . . .
304+00 305+00 306+00 307+00
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l— EXIN #3854-049,

/)L S

SAN LATS
REVISION

Designed By: AJZ [ Date: 6/24/2021 3:47 PM

T

3+
2 0709-213-0601-9 \ 0709-213-0601-9 / 4
Z CITY OF MADISON PARKS PIERCE LIV TR, RD & PD 0709-213-0602-7 :
\ ?0 91 Owen Pkwy 4010 Hillcrest Dr DOWD, ROBERT A a \ i
) N 305001 SCHMIDT, MARGARET J ““ \ 3
- i 3
\ % \/ Ny #3954-015 4006 Hillcrest Dr / 198'- 8" PVC @ 1.50% \ \ \ anateetsa =
S-100 / 0709-213-0603-5 3922 Hillcrest Dr
DOWD-SCHMIDT TRUST
Ex IN #3854-048 REM EX SAS / 4002 Hillcrest Dr ABAN EX 8" VCP
#3954-004 1P; 00 SAN W/ SLURRY
\

ST
EX 12" RCP STM/'——’/KEX 24" RCP STM

INSTALL LAT 3'
BEHIND-CURBPER
OWNER REQUEST

P-207
-
ULO3 A

INSTALL ELEC. MARKER
ABOVE LATERAL (TYP. S-207

EX 24" RCP STM

'\074
/

X
Q)
o
REM EX SAS <
g™ 7 #3954-005 42 W _
=9 « RCP — /\ Z
! % E\/\‘Zf / o — Z ;
[ -\
5 - Z
— — EX SAS #3854-043 PROTECT CURB a T— e)
_— TRENCH PATCH > ©) [))
EX IN #3854-047 TYPE Il @ \2 =
\ 2 a)
__— = = <
<
Z T [—— =
{ \ \ g S-101A)) S
Z 0 / PROPOSED WATER =
\ [ w (SEE WATER PLAN) =
0709-204-0801-4 o = 512
WEINHOLD, CRAIG E re / \ SAS #4 w | o
4101 Hillcrest Dr © 0709-213-1501-0 - <C
% *75'- 8" PVC @ 5.00% FIBLEY, ELIN ELIZABETH Olx
\ (0 WILLIAM ALLEN FILBEY II 4
070.204.0802.2 \ 201 Standish Ct o E
a0\ T, gt gees HE
4105 Hillcrest Dr & ANN M BADEY RAFFA 202 Standish Ct O (&)
201 Westmorland Bivd  gx SAS #3954-020 \ ~
—
\ “MAIN AND LATERALS SHALL CONFORM TO - 5
j { 3 SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM D3034 SDR-26 \ — S
\ - o
\ =
J L n
1040 - 1040 %
. - O
1 I (|
] REM EX SAS #3954-005 [ (net o
1035 1 STA 104+92.53, LT-3.67' r 1035 Q|
| —EX SAS #3854-043 RIM = 1030.55 I | O
] STA 101+82.89, RT-36.25' EXISTING C.L. GRADE EI(N) = 1025.23 (8") n|lzl2o
] RIM = 1018.36 EI(NW) = 1025.19 (8") Wlw| 2
] EI(NE) = 1010.60 (8") TAP PROPOSED C.L. GRADE o =
1030 EI(NE) = 1010.60 (8") 1030 ') 9 E
i EI(S) = 1006.88 (8") <<z
) Hloxs| g
] REM EX SAS #3954-004 T | &
] STA 102+05.64, LT-3.30' |
1025 RIM = 1020.84 oGP SAN —— 1025 LIIJ Oz
] EI(SE) = 1014.44 (8") REM EXS’ —_——— — = a|lrls
i EI(SW) = 1013.04 (8") P [ =5l 2
] EX IN #3854-049 ——== I Olal®
1020 1 EX IN #3954-015 v @325% SAS #22 r 1020 &f = %
] \ | k (P-100) GLE STA 104+93.16, -0.00" I |<_E 3
1 EX 24" RCP STM :| :‘! RIM = 1030.41 L % w2
. —_— === = EI(N) = 1022.67 (8") 3 | o
g™ == \ SAS #21
1015 W RCP 2 — = F L STA 103+79.23, -0.00' EI(W) = 1022.57 (8") 1015 < | F|8
EXE . — 3 = —
L= |:_—_::::: | | RIM = 1027.10 I = o o
] = — EI(E) = 1018.88 (8") PROPOSED WATER | | — g
L== S100)- | l/_Z EI(NW) = 1018.78 (87) (SEE WATER PLAN) [ o & <
1010 T | SAS #20 r 1010 0: m %
| STA 102+05.64, LT-3.30' [ wlio|o
] | RIM = 1020.75 [ = :Il @
1 Ill EI(SE) = 1013.14 (8") [ I(.IDJ = [=)
EI(SW) = 1013.04 (8" =
1005 - (SW) () - 1005
1 \ 46'- 8" PVC @ 5.35% [
1 L REM EX 8" VCP SAN I
1000 - 1000
995 - 995
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
100+75 101+00 102+00 103+00 104+00 105+00 105+75
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| S | | | 3
el E
o #*
el © E
bl z K]
Io5 0709-213-0614-2 0709-213-0615-0 b 0709-213-0707-5 0709-213-0708-3 0709-213-0709-1 3
D= -21 3 - -2 19! - e . -213- - -213-0709- <
o2%B HITCHMAN, LINDA MERRIMAN REITZ, TOMAS JAN % LYNCH, EDWARD K KINDIUK, ALEXANDER BROWN, JODY A
328 3918 Hillcrest Dr | 122 Alden Dr 4 3910 Hillcrest Dr | 3906 Hillcrest Dr | 3902 Hillcrest Dr | =
EhE Yo | TRENCH PATCH z z |2
SZ 5T TYPE I 0 o |$
o<<N 8] E “
S=3 48'- 8" PVC @ 2.00% e AR
INSTALL ELEC. MARKER REM EX SAS|~ SAS#31A— REM EX 8" VOP SAN ABAN EX SAS % H2l2ls
ABOVE LATERAL (TYP.) #3954-009 | #3954-012 | 2 =z3
BP ). | — ABAN EX 8" VCP SAN w H L
ULO5 L P-308B SE
ABAN EX SAS ABAN EX 8" VCP SAN . 12" z| |9
#3954—008_\ _\ Ga3A ) ! | | 2 HE
_ ] f 2
8 éé} SN &N B SN % SN SN SN @ y g
: J:l ULO6 /_ E
Te) P & 2
N = 7 Al =
+ P-307A P307 EX SAS #3954-029
. S-307
0 HILLCREST DR 15 ST ST ST = ST 110%% ST e~
o 106|+00 1 1 10(2:]00 1 faS WA | 1 ONL 1OPI OO L ICAL b 12?:.00 i (<IN i i b («JN] : ;
~ T T T Oy T O T T TV T T TOTY T oTY ; " T TN T TN T T ™
SAS #32 150' - 8" PVC @ 1.50% D 217K SAS #31 247'- 8" PVC @ 0.40% HILLCREST DR EX 8" PVC SAN R
L L 12w 12"W _ 12"W 12"W =S 12"W 12"W 12"W 12"W =z
Z % 8 o o
= T i S P-306 wn
- ] X a)
T 4 = o
Ol ][] i L 1 a__/ ! [T ! + <
= (5-306A ) (P-306A | PROPOSED WATER =
<§( 4ou v I (SEE WATER PLAN) EX SAS/#3954-013 S
I
SioT 5% | TRENCH| PATCH — | =
i TYPE Il
S-306 ] O~
al 1
= ’ 55'- 8" PVC @ 0.40% % o
0709-213-1501-0 0709-213-1519-3 0709-213-1401-2 0709-213-1412-9 b o <
FIBLEY, ELIN ELIZABETH AMUNDSON. JAMES H MCDOUGAL, TYLER J FLEMING, ANDREW o
WILLIAM ALLEN FILBEY I 502 Aldon Dr | ELLEN E MCDOUGAL & SARAH L STEWART z o |~
201 Standish Ct ('Y\ 201 Alden Dr | 202 Larkin St é o =
- )\ : < = |o
| EX SAS #3954-024 N =478852.91f 9 @ N = 478847.19 EX SAS #3954-023 - O |©
E = 805849.91 E = 805909.86 —
B : =
aé/ =
e" e}_—— O
_ — — — | | >
(=) 3 > —_— —_— —— |0_:
1045
o
] O
- 2
] o
1040 Nl
] clT) (] .
1 ABAN EX SAS #3954-008 Ll E =
1035 | STA 106+69.54, LT-26.66' xlall
RIM = 1032.35 REM EX SAS #3954-009 ABAN EX SAS #3954-012 Ol 2
1 EI(E) = 1023.25 (8") STA 108+18.79, LT-27.43' STA 110+70.32, LT-27.79' EX SAS #3954-013 J|<<| 3
1 RIM = 1028.24 RIM = 1028.04 STA111+15.18, RT-2356' ll | s | T
] EI(W) = 1020.64 (8") EXISTING C.L. GRADE EI(W) = 1019.40 (8") RIM = 1026.00 T | &
1030 | EI(N) = 1020.62 (8") EI(SE) = 1019.40 (8") EI(NW) = 1018.76 (8") P I
EI(E) = 1020.60 (8") PROPOSED C.L. GRADE EI(N) = 1018.18 (8") w ) %
] PROPOSED WATER EINW) = 1018.15 8" TAP l 5 | = | 8
] (SEE WATER PLAN) EI(E) = 1018.04 (8") g 0|
] ABAN EX 8" VCP SAN al =
1025 T x| ==
i —— 17 o< |3
4 |2
] (P-307) [ { \ % 7 g
10201 150" T  E— REMlFX 8" VCP SAN || < | 8
| e e e Bl
] STA 106+69.22, -0.00' 247 -8 PVC @ 0407 [ | - "PUe < @
] RIM = 1031.80 SAS #31 @040 55'-8" PVC @ 040% S=_"WIF|n|s3
1015 EI(E) = 1021.71 (8") STA 108+19.22, -0.00 ABAN EX 8" VCP SAN SAS #30 T = x % o
RIM=102824 STA 110+65.84, LT-0.46' wlo| s
] EI(W) = 1019.46 (8") RIM =1026.47 = Q
" = . | N
] EI(N) = 1019.46 (8") EI(W) = 1018.42 (8") |8
] ENE) = 4019.41 (5% . RECONSTRUCTBENCH i LU | = | ©
1010 A ! EI(SE) = 1018.37 (8") AND FLOWLINE nlT!| =
1005 -
1000
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
105+75 106+00 107+00 108+00 109+00 110+00 111+00
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SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE - STANDISH CT

MARK

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
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12195

8561

CONTRACT NO:

M:\DESIGN\Projects\12195\CAD\Sanitary\12195SWR-PipeNetwork.dwg

_ = - NOTE: EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ALONG 200 BLOCK OF
ﬁ{fmﬂb’,?ABgL%;’ETfESt\Sggé;LA'BD%EgN / | STANDISH CT IS LOCATED IN THE BACKYARDS OF
SN M EX SAS #3955-030 AT THE PROPERTY LINE UP TO MINIMUM 8&' PROPERTIES. NEW LATERALS SHALL BE EXTENDED TO FIRST FLOOR = 1021.17
DEPTH PROPERTY LINES AND PAID AS A RECONNECT AND LATERAL BASE FLOOR = 101317
> ' “MAIN AND LATERALS SHALL CONFORM TO LENGTH UNDER BIDAFENM-50355-AND-BIDITEM-50353.
3 Ar9-1Bd6 ECIFICATIONS OF ASTM D3034 SDR-26 \ X A1
0 STANDISH COURT LLC XX X T FIRST FLOOR = 1018.46 \ KRETSCHMAN, CAROLE L
az 240 Standish Ct / |FIRST FLOOR = 1011.44 BASE FLOOR = 101046 206 Standish Ct
0709-213-1710-7 o BASE FLOOR = 1003.44 | \ LN *75'- 8" PVC @ 4.56%
MCATEER, EVAN J In] / T Y OANNE P SAS #3
LINDA J MCATEER : KLEINSCHMIDT, PETER C
4025 Hammersley Ave EXIN #3785-04 SARAH E SCALLON \ FIRST FLOOR = 1014.19 \ P'204A" S-204A
200/, 236 Standish Ct BASE FLOOR = 1006.19 \ 12
0 ~— N = 478779.38 —
. 0709-273-1610-9 E = 805520.99
/ ~— . ADJ EX SAS #3955-043 | BUSCEM, SAVI& KRISTINE PROPOSED WATER
= tandish Ct SEE WATER PLAN ,
EX SAS #3955-033 i ~ N =478517.91 ( ) >
E = 805488.44 — o
N = 478729.72
e INSTALL ELEC. MARKER E = 805529.23 ~ z =
~ . EX18" REP ST a0 o] BOVE LATERAL (TYP.) - k00 Q
EX IN #3955-051 4 < g o rgar g F] o
- N 08 PVC @ 0.40% *84'-8" PVC @ 0.40% — S +
| sber® =
0709-213-1709-0 Sr ~— S-202A g e U
e e ¢ i ' 5 — s
4019 Hammersley Ave, < EX MI #39554043 > 12" S-201A concrete %\\\N A & u_\
3 con ST~ % = e - Zz
AN EX 24" RCP ST ST SH \S : s20a8) | =
O EX IN #3955-041 27 & 8"w W T
) £ 45" B "W — ‘ P-204B
/ N QL}— EX 29"X45" HERCP STM @ Sr 203+00. 12" O
Iy § / EX IN #3955-040 EX 24"RCP STM ¢ T P-203 5204 |
I 5200 ~ : & . 18" ) CONNECT NEW <
%o; EX 34"X53" HERGP STM - : < LATlgRAL TO EXISTING E
N = 47647287 — A N=I7575550 STUBATP.L.
0709-213-1508-6 E = 805531.83 ‘ - '
LEE. MIKYUNG ‘ @ E = 805589.83
245 Standish Ct r\é = 12255%%%1 L— o — S-203 0709-213.1502:8
0709-213-1507-8 = . ,
N / BRUCKNER, LUKE S-201 5 1':;%02 N=47867061 \ 207 Standish Ct
/ Staqdish / N = 478598.97 - E = 805596.26
s — 0709-213-1506-0 E = 805588.66 0709-213-1503-6
/ gfssg;tgg;_-11go1; fg’ JURNER, JOSEPH E | KENNEDY, CHRISTOPHER J FIRST FLOOR = 1024.63
EX SAS #3955-034 = 1003 / SR 0709:213.1505-2 \ Oro0 als 15044 eme(sHS LATERAL ALREADY
® Z : - RELOCATED TO FRONT
> ~ § / ETSSET Fﬁfgg_ 11(?0153'1177 FIRST FLOOR = 1020.50
e ~ 3 Z 1 / FIRST FLOOR = 1017.72 BASE FLOOR = 1012.50
& FIRST FLOOR = 1015.66 BASE FLOOR = 1009.72
/ ~ & BASE FLOOR = 1007.66 \
] IO WS —= 214 STANDISH BASEMENT [
1025 FLOOR ELEVATION L 1025
i 215 STANDISH BASEMENT - i
] FLOOR ELEVATION P-204
] EX SAS #3955-005 206 STANDISH BASEMENT - [
1020 | (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) EX SAS #3954-021 FLOOR ELEVATION S-204 — 1020
STA 201+34.25, LT-123.59' (BACKYARD TO REMAIN)
1 RIM = 1005.84 STA 203+84 41, LT-138.41" L
1 EI(S) = 996.76 (8") RIM = 1009.18 I L
1 EI(N) = 996.79 (6") EI(N) = 998.08 (6") J— A
] EXISTING C.L. GRADE EI(S) = 997.98 (6") — [
1015 ADJ EX SAS #3955-043 221 STANDISH BASEMENT /sf 0 1015
i EX SAS #3955-033 STA 201+67.47, RT-0.46' PROPOSED C.L. GRADE FLOOR ELEVATION S-203 L
. STA 200+37.73, LT-0.22' EX RIM = 1008.00 9203 L
] IV —1606.03 PROP RIM = 1008.04 [
' = g S201
1010 A EI(NE) = 995.32 (8") - EI(NE) = 995.97 (8") TAP K™N\1010
EI(SE) = 995.25 (8" EX IN #3955-041 EI(SW) = 995.94 (8") (5202) ]
1 EI(W) = 995.23 (8") EX 24" RCP STM P-20 [
1 T 0 — PROPOSED WATER — |
1005 17— —~— —pn 1 m 0 g (SEE WATER PLAN) 1005
] [ l | IZ:::__ — — V | | 149'-8"PVC @ 6.82% = |
i :::::::‘-“-‘-]:::_| || //// SAS #3 L
i — STA 205+00.00, -0.00" L
1000 | | U R ,, — = B 451085 1000
I EX 6" VCP-SAN = :
] | | | | (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) — = EI(N) = 1007.06 (8") I
] [ ] EX 8" PVC SAN -l-;': 4+ e === == === == EI(S) = 1006.96 (8") J L
. Eese e e e e e e e e = == L
995 1 NE==—== e Fept e —— = e 57 18" PVC @ 0.40% 75'- 8" PVC @ 4.56% L 995
)l EX 6" VCP SAN C
] (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) [
] RECONSTRUCT BENCH SAS #1 SAS#2 [
990 1 AND FLOWLINE STA 202+66.88, RT-2.50' STA 203+51.04, RT-1.33' [ 990
(AS NEEDED) RIM = 1010.41 RIM =1012.95
| EI(N) = 996.40 (8") EI(N) =996.79 (8") I
. EI(SW) = 996.37 (8") EI(S) = 996.74 (8") i
985 1 - 985
980 - 980
. . . ; . . . ; . . . ; . . . ; . . . ;
200+00 201+00 202+00 203+00 204+00 205+00 205+25




/

*MAIN AND LATERALS SHALL CONFORM TO
SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM D3034 SDR-26
N W W % X~ =

FIRST FLOOR = 1026.35
BASE FLOOR = 1018.35

AT THE PROPERTY LINE UP TO
DEPTH.

NOTE: STUBBED LATERALS SHALL BE RUN 070D 5
AT MINIMUM SLOPE AND A RISER ADDED CLG TRUST

MINIMUM 8' 202 Standish Ct

CONNE!

~
§/ LATERAL TO E

STUBATP.L.

PROPOSED WATER
/ (SEE WATER PLAN)

0709-213-1501-0

/ FIBLEY, ELIN ELI
WILLIAM ALLEN
0 i t

N =478862.78
E = 805521.64
75'-8'PVC @ 4.56‘%

T~ _sAs#

CT NEW
XISTING

ZABETH
FILBEY Il

0709-213-0613-4

/ LATERAL ALREADY
RELOCATED TO FRONT

WANG TRUST, D & J
3922 Hillcrest Dr

REM EX 8" VCP SAN

114'-8"PVC @ 3.25%

0709-213-0603-5
DOWD-SCHMIDT TRUST
4002 Hillcrest Dr

ABAN EX 8" VCP
SAN W/ SLURRY

P

YUROFF, STEVAN & ALICE
106 Standish Ct

\ 0709-213-0606-9 /

USIPUE)S 201
r‘A3SdINQ
1090-€12-6020

[Scale: #utH

NOTE: UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE Ill SHALL BE
USED TO RESTORE SANITARY SEWER MAIN AND
LATERAL TRENCH ON THE 100 BLOCK OF STANDISH 110 Standish Ct
CT. CONTRACTOR SHALL REM. & REP. CURB AND

GUTTER AS NEEDED FOR LATERALS (MAX. OF 20 LF).

0709-213-0605-1
BECK, JONATHAN

REVISION

SAN MAIN RAISED
SAN LAT INFO ADDED

PIPE PLUG (TYP.)

0709-213-0604-3
TYSER, PETER
114 Standish Ct

INSTALL ELEC. MARKER
ABOVE LATERAL (TYP.)

Designed By: AJZ | Date: 7/22/2021 2:17 PM

MADISON, WI

0709-213-0609-3
RAIFE, THOMAS J
105 Standish Ct

CONTRACT NO:

0709-213-0610-0 \

|_
O
L
-
@)
o
[a
=
O
|_
SOGLIN, PAUL R & SARA A REM EX SAS BMANVILLE, MARK L 8
/ / 121 Standish Ct — oo — — — #3954-006 109 Standish Ct \ 4
|_
J n
1045 %
] REM EX SAS #3954-006 REM EX SAS #3954-007 8
] STA 209+37.69, RT-7.73' STA 211 +09|§T|\7/|’ LT1-01 ;§4é1' o’
RIM = 1037.35 =1039.
1040 i EI(NW) = 1029.59 (8") EI(SE) = 1031.57 (8") . 5 a'd
i EEL\\/IFO)Z f9/4285§3i’_5r450é)75' EXISTING C.L. GRADE EI(S) = 1029.29 (8") — A T -
. y =9.! p— — (=2)
] RIM = 1030.55 — — =T — \ n 5 3
] EI(N) = 1025.23 (8") - —— = =
1035 - EI(NW) = 1025.19 (8") T ' . || o Q g
] — = | Z|=|3
i PROPOSED C.L. GRADE E— 2
1 —— T |1 REM EX 8' VCP SAN N E—— _l | '(/_) il &
1030 i S'205 ||_ e ——— e L  ——— =1 V| x
EX SAS #3954-020 ) === T — === wlols
] (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) . SAN W/ SLURRY — e ——_—— = . 1 ©
1 sTA205+74.59, LT-146.98' \ L — ABAN EX 8 VCE_ —_———— T . . e —m——— I - T % %
RIM = 1019. 0 = [Tr.206 —ee e e————— T L ———TT1 | | 146'- 8" PVC @ 1.00% olElz
E 1 ; T —_———— T e —_—— >
1025 | EI(S) = 1008.05 (6") 5205 —— ———— 723 -8 PVC @ 150% SAS #24 o % kS
-,-—;;‘Ilj‘ STA 209+50.00, -0.00" SAS 5 a|lZ| 5
i RIM = 1037.34 9]
1 — 798 . 8" PVC @ 1.50% Z- 1NV = 1027-68.(B" STA 210+97.99, LT-12.68' nl—=|a
- 0] SAS #23 (NW) = 1027.68 (8") RIM = 1039.37 Z|N|S
1= STA 208+25.00, -0.00' EI(S) = 1027.58 (8") EI(SE) = 1029.14 (8") g - g
1020 = x|
SAS #22 RIM = 1036.03 >lxg
. EI(N) = 1025.74 (8") o
STA 104+93.16, -0.00 : =
RIM = 1030.41 EI(S) = 1025.64 (8") i = &
EI(N) = 1022.67 (8") o & i
1015 EI(W) = 1022.57 (8") x|
wio|o
202 STANDISH BASEMENT PROPOSED WATER = =@
1 FLOOR ELEVATION (SEE WATER PLAN) Ic'lf)J |2
L =
I 75 -8" PVe @/ —
g — = =
1 = —=gNCP IN)
1005 \== B o 10 R Lsas 1
1 @rCr STA 205+75.00, -0.00'
y RIM = 1025.63
] EI(S) = 1010.48 (8")
1000 | 12195
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
205+25 206+00 207+00 208+00 209+00 210+00
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MADISON, WI

SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE - ALDEN DR

MARK

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Designed By: AJZ [ Date: 6/24/2021 3:42 PM
12195

8561

CONTRACT NO:

M:\DESIGN\Projects\12195\CAD\Sanitary\12195SWR-PipeNetwork.dwg

9 \ /
@ *MAIN AND LATERALS SHALL CONFORM TO , /
SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM D3034 SDR-26 \
823 \ /
2ms 0709-213-1514-3 0709-213-1515-1
=8 T A FRYE, MARY C ’ COLLINS, MARK D / «
g2 z\g SWANSON. 234 Alden Dr & LINDA A COLLINS &
RGN 5 2 0709-213-1512-7 © 228 Alden Dr 0709-213-1516-9 &
223 on % EX 36" RCP STM BREITBACH, ASHLI LYNN P-302A | CRABS, RICHARD D g
238 FEAY 246 Alden Dr 1" 222 Aldag D OF
sOk o B, \ N=478617.04 NoS
>7 ©\ W E = 805834.70 N = 478640 41 / SR
> = = .
0 %\ % P-301A N = 47855235 US-302A : - 3OS
- \ = E = 805831.79 I O%
m ¢ A P300 12 E = 805852.83 r__ - - JBES
- m EX IN #3955-033 24" N =478471.38 oo ABOVE LATERA'\SA"?Y’?!ER/ §§§\
EX 24" RCP STM E = 805896.43 24 —— (ave. Oy
EX IN #3955-036 ADJ - S07A
- { §-302 24" (53044
g ol g EX 24" RCP STM — = 30EA
o & Rop - ~ 190
z Sty 5-300 = ___—1IS L
18— 502+00 ; D
18 | 0.40% *69' - 8" py, 03"‘00 Q.
= = 35 -8 PVC @0 € @3.009, QQ
8I =\ EX 24" RCP STM NS 301* TN DR 8 AN L
228 EX SAS #3955-040 =BG SAN ALDER g SAS #10 PN 5304 w
FoR 300+00 P-301B S
33 < o P-302B —f
=09 —_—
35 \ E EX SAS #3955-044 12" = Spe# \%
m
zr 3] EXIN#3955:032 e PROPOSED WATER 53098 N = 77867699 ~— X ~
EX 12" RCP SAN 3 — S-301B (SEE W, , E = 805891.44 P-30152“ 0 \b
g < - /\C')
EX IN #3955.031 i} \ N = 478556.14 156 -8 PVC @ 3.50%
E = 805916.72 e
EX 8" PVG SAN / EX 18" RCP SAN A
EX IN #3956-030 N=478712.44
, E = 805895.22
S 0709-213-1405-4 0709-213-1404-6
—% ® g g
" N
N EX 18" RCP SAN \ enr 223 Alden Dr o2
0709-213-1406-2 o5&
&4 BENDEWALD, JAMES M / S
0709-213.1726.4 Dy & & KATHLEEN'S BENDEWALD NOTE: EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ALONG 200 BLOCK OF NS
KUENZI TRUST. WERNE?{ F & 245 Alden Dr ALDEN DR IS LOCATED IN THE BACKYARDS OF PROPERTIES. W@«—@Q
306 Larkin St ° EX 8" PVC SAN NEW LATERALS SHALL BE EXTENDED TO PROPERTY LINES / ST
: \ AND PAID AS A RECONNECT AND LATERAL LENGTH UNDER NS
EX/SAS #3955-041 N BID ITEM 50355 AND BID ITEM 50353. &
/ | \ ' /
n L
1030 1030
1 EXISTING C.L. GRADE [
1025 EX SAS #3955-040 1025
j STA 300+23.19, LT-0.13' — ADJ EX SAS #3955-044 i
] RIM = 1014.77 STA 301+14.65, LT-0.52 EX SAS #3955-014 [
] EI(NW) = 1000.16 (8") EXRIM = 1014.59 !_(BACKYARD TO REMAIN) —EX SAS #3955-013 [
1020 | EI(E) = 1000.09 (8") PROP RIM = 1014.51 STA 301+64.80, LT-271.71' (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) PROPOSED C.L. GRADE [ 1020
EI(SW) = 1000.02 (8") EI(NW) = 1000.70 (8") TAP RIM = 1009.42 STA 302+47.18, LT-178.61'
i EI(SE) = 1000.67 (8") EI(E) = 1000.27 (6") RIM = 1011.61 5304
1 EI(NW) = 1000.27 (6") EI(N) = 1002.95 (6") L
J EI(N) = 1000.27 (6") EI(S) = 1002.95 (6") S-303 |
1 01 5 ] k g-‘EX IN #3955-Q33£ % ADJ-1 S-300 EI(S) = 1000.27 (6") | 1 01 5
1 r A "| S-301 o ¢+
] . ™ | 3
( } | E=3J 3( 24:RC£S:{ 3 o'* 0
] — GD) J r
10191 B | I:%_| l _—IjI L IW. 1010
=== [ 0 REMAIN) =
1 I J E— — YARD T ==
] | L1 Lexeercesu B[ — A7 1 1 — T { o ===
] || X ( } EX 6" VCP SAN Il —_—===— [
1005 || PROPOSED WATER (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) H e —==7 / 1005
] | | | | (SEEWATERPLAN) | | === 5.8 PVC @350% |
= —_—
_ —==f= T ——— _
1 || EX 8" PVC SAN | | | —_— == H PG @ 3.00% -X 3
1000 - IE———————===9] = *69:8 SAS #11 - 1000
|_|: —_——— e — 135'- 8" PVC @ 0.40% L I— .
1 STA 303+18.75, LT-2.50 I
1 SAS #10 RIM = 1016.07 [
i QONSTRUG - STA 302+50.00, LT-1.20' 'é'l((g; = 1882-‘3‘2 g"; L
) RECONSTRUCT BENCH RIM = 1015 38 =1003.36 (8" i
995 AND FLOWLINE EI(N) = 1001.29 (") 995
] (AS NEEDED) EI(SE) = 1001.24 (8") r
990 A 990
985 A 985
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
300+00 301+00 302+00 303+00 304+00
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M:\DESIGN\Projects\12195\CAD\Sanitary\12195SWR-PipeNetwork.dwg

x | I l
= 4 =
¥ =] &
&= 3| =
NS 21 m
N7 of 4
L‘?)_%O . I 0709-213-1518-5 0709-213-1519-3 od o ABAN EX 8" VCP SAN %
o F‘T)L)(S SORENSEN, ROBERT MARTIN , AMUNDSON, JAMES H ﬂ>_ F X Z
S N 206 Alden Dr 202 Alden Dr o+
) NGYs _ R
o RS =3 0709-213-0615-0
S SO - 3 RE[TZ, TOMAS JAN
+ N = 478740.34 enbr
g E = 805839.38 P-305 S-306A
% 2 N = 478789.44
18" E = 805849.22 N = 478852.91
Ly S— E = 805849.91
Z — —
-~
= = B07B TRENCH PATCH EX SAS #3954-010
< 12‘/_ TYPEII
s Y 305+00 o 307+00 NS NS -
NG t o NS NS NS ¥
E
SAS #31A ALDEN DR X 8" VCP SAN U
48 - 8" PVC @ 2.00%
- REM EX 8" VCP SAN
*156' - 8" PVC @ 3.5070
=2 —
x ST REM EX SAS
T | o #3954-009
¢) .9
[ PROPOSED WATER NO "
ol / (SEE WATER PLAN) \‘\ S8 ‘—‘"”_ABAN EX8"VCP SAN
b ot -
&% A0 1l : NOTE: EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ALONG 200 BLOCK OF
IZ5 0700.215.1402.0 ' MODBUEAY2 er y N e | G @ | :3?07 ALDEN DR IS LOCATED IN THE BACKYARDS OF PROPERTIES.
oXs | s R oz by v ELLEN E MCDOUGAL & 5 0709-213-0707-5 NEW LATERALS SHALL BE EXTENDED TO PROPERTY LINES
Qaz2 207 Alden Dr 201 Alden Dr LYNCH, EDWARD K AND PAID AS A RECONNECT AND LATERAL LENGTH UNDER
S0w | 3910 Hillcrest Dr BID ITEM 50355 AND BID ITEM 50353.
S5& 3 '
“MAIN AND LATERALS SHALL CONFORM TO T3
| SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM D3034 SDR-26 h @[,_
.
1040 i REM EX SAS #3954-009 [ 1040
i STA 108+18.79, LT-27.43' I
] RIM = 1028.24 [
] EI(W) = 1020.64 (8") [
] EI(N) = 1020.62 (8") [
1095 EI(E) = 1020.60 (8") 1035
1 S-307A [
] P-307A P-307B [
] EX SAS #3954-024 [
1030 (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) 5-306 S-307 S-307B 1030
i STA 305+19.17, LT-169.72' [
] RIM = 102459 L
] EI(S) = 1013.49 (6") [
1025 1025
i EXISTING C.L. GRADE 0 Cx 8 VOP SAN I
i $-305 \ —_—— L
] PROPOSED C.L. GRADE - [
4 -
1020 1020
1 -305 = p-306 - |4} I
) Z SAS #31 SAS #31A I
STA 108+19.22, -0.00' STA 306+54.45, RT-0.06' I
1015 P-304 PROPOSED WATER  RIM =1028.24 RIM = 1028.74 1015
J (SEE WATER PLAN)  EI(W) = 1019.46 (8") EI(N) = 1021.55 (8") TAP |
E —_—_== :|_| EI(N) = 1019.46 (8") EI(S) = 1020.42 (8") [
- — —_ " -
1010 1 ——== - ElE)= 10194187 REM EX 8" VCP SAN L 4010
—— = -
— == 3.50% 48'-8"PVC @ 2.00%
B 50 - 8" pVC @ L
. 5 SAS #13 3
: Tiso -8 PVC @ 3.50% STA 305+25.00, -0.00' r
1005 SAS #12 RIM = 1022.56 L 1005
STA 304+75.00, -0.00' El(8)=1010.79(8")
T EX 6" VCP SAN RIM = 1019.95 i
T (BACKYARD TO REMAIN) EI(N) = 1009.04 (8") :
EI(S) = 1008.94 (8"
1000 1 © ®) - 1000
995 - 995
r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r
304+00 305+00 306+00 307+00 308+00 309+00
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HILLCREST, STANDISH, & ALDEN RECON SHEET NO.

*REV 7/22/21 KDF PROJECT NO. 12195 uU-7

SANITARY SEWER SCHEDULE

SANITARY SEWER SCHEDULE

CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURES PROPOSED SANITARY PIPES

SAS STATION LOCATION  TOP OF E.l DEPTH  NOTES FROM TO DWNSTRM UPSTRM  PLAN (PAY) SLOPE PIPE PVC NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.L E.L LGTH (FT (%) SIZE TYPE
HILLCREST DRIVE HILLCREST DRIVE
SAS #20 102+05.64 LT-3.30 1020.75 1013.04  7.71 - SAS #3854-043 SAS #20 1010.60  1013.04 46 5.35% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #21 103+79.23 cL 1027.10 1018.78  8.32 - SAS #20 SAS #21 1013.14  1018.78 174 3.25% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #22 104+93.16 cL 1030.41 102257  7.84 . SAS #21 SAS #22 1018.88  1022.57 114 3.25% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #30 110+65.84 LT-0.46 1026.17 1018.37  7.80 - SAS #3954-013 SAS #30 1018.15  1018.37 55 0.40% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #31 108+19.22 cL 1028.24 1019.41  8.83 - SAS #30 SAS #31 101842  1019.41 247 0.40% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #32 106+69.22 cL 1031.80 1021.71  10.09 . SAS #31 SAS #32 1019.46  1021.71 150 1.50% 8" SDR-35 -
STANDISH COURT STANDISH COURT
SAS #1 202+66.88 RT-2.50 1010.41 996.37  14.04 . SAS #3955-043 SAS #1 99597  996.37 100 0.40% 8" SDR-26 -
SAS #2 203+51.04 RT-1.33 1012.95 996.74  16.21 - SAS #1 SAS #2 996.40  996.74 84 0.40% 8" SDR-26 -

* SAS #3 205+00.00 cL 1019.52 1006.96  12.56 - * SAS #2 SAS #3 996.79  1006.96 149 6.82% 8" SDR26 -

* SAS #4 205+75.00 cL 1025.63 1010.48  15.15 - * SAS #3 SAS #4 1007.06  1010.48 75 4.56% 8" SDR26 -
SAS #23 208+25.00 cL 1036.03 1025.64  10.39 - SAS #22 SAS #23 1022.67 102564 198 1.50% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #24 209+50.00 cL 1037.34 1027.58  9.76 - SAS #23 SAS #24 1025.74  1027.58 123 1.50% 8" SDR-35 -
SAS #25 210+97.99 LT-12.68 1039.37 1029.14  10.23 - SAS #24 SAS #25 1027.68  1029.14 146 1.00% 8" SDR-35 -
ALDEN DRIVE ALDEN DRIVE
SAS #10 302+50.00 LT-1.20 1015.38 1001.24  14.14 - SAS #3955-044 SAS #10 1000.70  1001.24 135 0.40% 8" SDR-26 -
SAS #11 303+18.75 LT-2.50 1016.07 1003.36  12.71 - SAS #10 SAS #11 100129  1003.36 69 3.00% 8" SDR-26 -
SAS #12 304+75.00 cL 1019.95 1008.94  11.01 - SAS #11 SAS #12 1003.46  1008.94 156 3.50% 8" SDR-26 -
SAS #13 305+25.00 cL 1022.56 101079 11.77 - SAS #12 SAS #13 1009.04 101079 50 3.50% 8" SDR-26 -
SAS #31A 306+54.45 RT-0.06 1028.74 102042  8.32 - SAS #31 SAS #31A 1019.46 102042 48 2.00% 8" SDR-35 -
SANITARY STRUCTURES ADJUSTMENTS SANITARY PIPES REMOVALS & ABANDONMENTS
STRUCTURE STATION LOCATION  EX.TOC PROP ADJUST NOTES REMOVE REMOVE LGTH PAY PIPE PAID NOTES
ID NO. (OFFSET) ELEV. ELEV. DIFF. FROM TO (FT) LGTH (FT) TYPE (YIN)

STANDISH COURT HILLCREST DRIVE
SAS #3955-043 201+67.47 RT-0.46 1008.00 1008.04  0.04 . SAS #3854-043 SAS #3954-004 42 0 8" VCP N REMOVE
SAS #3954-004 SAS #3954-005 280 280 g" VCP Y REMOVE
ALDEN DRIVE
SAS #3955-044 301+14.65 LT-0.52 1014.59 101458  -0.01 - SAS #3954-013 SAS #3954-012 64 64 8" VCP Y REMOVE
SAS #3954-012 SAS #3954-009 248 10 8" VCP N [1], ABAN W/ PLUGS (PLUGS INCIDENTAL)
SAS #3954-009 SAS #3954-008 146 10 g" VCP N [1], ABAN W/ PLUGS (PLUGS INCIDENTAL)
SANITARY STRUCTURE REMOVALS & ABANDONMENTS
STRUCTURE STATION LOCATION  TOP OF E.l DEPTH  NOTES STANDISH COURT
ID NO. (OFFSET) CASTING SAS #3954-005 SAS #3954-006 303 303 8" VCP Y ABAN W/ SLURRY
SAS #3954-006 SAS #3954-007 168 0 g" VCP N REMOVE
HILLCREST DRIVE
SAS #3954-004 102+05.64 LT-3.30 1020.84 1013.04  7.80 REMOVE ALDEN DRIVE
SAS #3954-005 104+92.53 LT-3.67 1030.55 102519  5.36 REMOVE SAS #3954-009 SAS #31A 15 0 8" VCP N REMOVE
SAS #3954-008 106+69.54 LT-26.66 1032.35 102325  9.10 ABANDON
SAS #3954-009 108+18.79 LT-27.43 1028.24 1020.60  7.64 REMOVE
SAS #3954-012 110+70.32 LT-27.79 1028.04 1019.40  8.64 ABANDON
STANDISH COURT
SAS #3954-006 209+37.69 RT-7.73 1037.35 1029.29  8.06 REMOVE
SAS #3954-007 211+09.17 LT-15.44 1039.61 103157  8.04 REMOVE SPECIFIC NOTES

[1] CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND BE PAID FOR REMOVAL OF PIPE UNDER NEW PAVEMENT AND CURB.
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

STRUC.
NO.

STATION

HILLCREST DRIVE

S-100
S-101
S-101A
S-102

S-306A
S-308

S-308A
* S-308B

101+74.07
103+36.49
103+36.48
103+74.38

107+84.36
110+71.75

110+75.00
110+75.00

STANDISH COURT

S-200
S-201
S-201A
S-202
S-202A
S-203
S-204
S-204A
S-204B
S-205
S-205A
S-206
S-207
S-208

201+63.84
202+56.37
202+63.39
203+06.73
203+15.63
203+71.88
204+94.74
204+94.73
204+94.71
206+08.62
206+09.25
206+50.67
206+71.56
206+77.56

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-17.90
LT-9.07
RT-17.50
LT-16.51

RT-15.50

LT-6.00
RT-15.50
LT-15.50

RT-7.00
RT-7.20
LT-11.50
RT-11.50
LT-11.50
RT-6.08
RT-6.11
LT-11.50
RT-11.50
RT-5.96
RT-35.49
RT-17.61
LT-15.59
LT-15.54

TYPE

TAP

3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET

H INLET

3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET

3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET

TOP OF
CASTING

1025.70
1025.11
1027.74

1028.69

1026.20
1026.08
1026.64

1007.81
1010.12
1010.03
1011.90
1011.37
1013.83
1019.51
1018.92
1019.92
1029.33
1030.70
1031.29
1030.91
1030.94

E.L

1015.81
1020.85
1021.23
1023.72

1025.69

1022.84
1023.20
1023.59

1002.86
1004.73
1006.08
1006.17
1007.42
1008.69
1015.17
1015.76
1015.70
1024.79
1026.95
1026.38
1026.77
1027.08

DEPTH

4.85
3.88
4.02

3.00

3.36
2.88
3.05

4.95
5.39
3.95
5.73
3.95
5.14
4.34
3.16
4.22
4.54
3.75
4.9
4.14
3.86

NOTES

WI/R-1550-0054

W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
WI/R-3067-7004-V

W/R-1550-0054

FP, LP, W/R-3067-7004-VB
LP, W/R-3067-7004-VB

W/R-1550-0054
WI/R-1550-0054
W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
WI/R-1550-0054
WI/R-1550-0054
W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
WI/R-1550-0054
W/R-3067-7004-V

LP, R-W/3067-7004-VB

W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V

STORM SEWER ULOs (5 ADDITIONAL INDISTRIBUTED ULOs INCLUDED)

uLo
NO.

STATION

HILLCREST DRIVE

ULO1
ULO2
ULO3
ULO4
ULO5
ULO6
uLo7

* O F F F X F

105+01.90
105+09.85
104+65.60
108+03.35
107+99.40
108+02.75
110+73.15

SPECIFIC NOTES

* [1] UTILITY RELOCATE TO RESOLVE CONFLICT.

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-27.25
LT-27.50
LT-44.50
RT-18.50
LT-20.60
LT-14.50
LT-12.10

TYPE

8" STEEL GAS
8" STEEL GAS
3" STEEL GAS
6" STEEL GAS
8" STEEL GAS
6" STEEL GAS
8" STEEL GAS

TOP
ELEV.

1027.38
1027.51
1027.16
1023.96
1025.09
1024.90
1023.04

NOTES

[1], CONFLICT
[1], CONFLICT

OK

OK, BTM STM = 1024.46
[1], CONFLICT
OK, TOP STM = 1024.16

CONFLICT, STM REVISED

HILLCREST, STANDISH, & ALDEN RECON

*REV 6/24/21 KDF PROJECT NO. 12195

SHEET NO.

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.L E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE

HILLCREST DRIVE

P-100 S-100 S-101 1015.81 1020.85 163 159.7 3.16% 15" TYPE Il -
P-101 S-101 $-102 1021.10 1023.72 37.5 34.5 7.60% 12" TYPE Il -
P-101A S-101 S-101A 1021.10 1021.23 26.5 24.1 0.54% 12" TYPE Il -
P-306A S-306 S-306A 1023.95 1025.69 315 28.1 6.19% 12" RCP -
P-307 $-307 S-308 1021.54 1022.84 260.5 257.5 0.50% 15" RCP -
P-308A $-308 S-308A 1023.09 1023.20 22 19.2 057% 12" RCP -
P-308B $-308 $-308B 1023.09 1023.59 11 8.4 5.98% 12" RCP -
STANDISH COURT

P-200 $-200 $-201 1002.86 1004.73 935 90.6 2.06% 24" TYPE Il -
P-201 $-201 $-202 1004.73 1006.17 52.5 49.3 2.92% 24" TYPE Il -
P-201A $-201 S-201A 1005.73 1006.08 20 17.4 2.02% 12" RCP -
P-202 $-202 $-203 1006.67 1008.69 67.5 64.4 3.14% 18" TYPE Il -
P-202A $-202 S-202A 1007.17 1007.42 25 22.0 1.14% 12" RCP -
P-203 $-203 S-204 1008.69 1015.17 123 119.9 5.40% 18" RCP -
P-204 $-204 S-205 1015.17 1024.79 113.5 110.4 8.72% 18" RCP -
P-204A $-204 S-204A 1015.67 1015.76 18 15.1 0.60% 12" RCP -
P-204B S-204 S-204B 1015.67 1015.70 5.5 2.9 1.03% 12" TYPE Il -
P-205 $-205 $-206 1025.04 1026.38 44 40.3 3.33% 15" TYPE Il -
P-205A $-205 S-205A 1026.36 1026.95 29.5 26.6 2.22% 12" RCP -
P-206 S-206 S-207 1026.38 1026.77 39.5 36.2 1.08% 15" RCP -
P-207 $-207 S-208 1027.02 1027.08 6 3.0 199% 12" TYPE Il -

NOTE: PLAN LENGTH (PAY LENGTH) IS FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE. PIPE LENGTH
IS ACTUAL LENGTH OF PIPE FROM STRUCTURE WALL TO STRUCTURE WALL. SLOPE CALCULATED USING
PIPE LENGTH.

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; DNA =
DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF CONCRETE
ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SASs.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25 BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS Ill UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

-ALL REBAR FOR FIELD POUR STRUCTURES SHALL BE EPOXY COATED. ANY EXPOSED STEEL SHALL BE TOUCHED UP OR

RECOATED PRIOR TO USE.

-ALL FIELD POURED SAS STORM STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 5.7.3.

-ALL PRECAST SAS STORM STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 5.7.5.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT KYLE FRANK OF CITY ENGINEERING AT (608)
266-4098 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO KFRANK@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

STRUC. STATION
NO.
ALDEN DRIVE
S-300 301+20.00
S-301 301+45.00
S-301A 301+45.00
S-301B 301+45.00
S-302 302+44.66
S-302A 302+44.03
S-302B 302+47.14
S-303 303+09.34
S-304 303+90.71
S-304A 303+90.71
S-304B 303+96.56
S-305 304+92.25
* S-306 305+88.20
S-307 306+12.29
S-307A 306+27.96
S-307B 306+45.13

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-6.00
LT-5.77
LT-11.50
RT-11.50
LT-7.00
LT-11.50
RT-11.50
LT-11.50
LT-5.18
LT-11.50
RT-11.50
LT-5.93
LT-4.09
LT-7.90
LT-21.83
RT-15.62

TYPE

COLLAR
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET

STORM STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS

ADJUST STATION
NO.

ALDEN DRIVE

ADJ-1 300+80.83

NOTE: PLAN LENGTH (PAY LENGTH) IS FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE. PIPE LENGTH
IS ACTUAL LENGTH OF PIPE FROM STRUCTURE WALL TO STRUCTURE WALL. SLOPE CALCULATED USING

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-6.00

PIPE LENGTH.

SPECIFIC NOTES

TYPE

SAS

TOP OF
CASTING

1014.56
1014.66
1015.02
1015.17
1015.29
1015.71
1015.84
1017.41
1017.51
1018.16
1020.62
1027.29
1028.46
1029.19
1028.41

EX. TOC
ELEV.

1014.33

E.L

1010.25
1010.38
1011.41
1011.47
1010.88
1011.90
1011.97
1011.22
1012.61
1013.67
1013.79
1016.55
1021.02
1021.29
1023.51
1024.58

PROP
ELEV.

1014.26

DEPTH

4.18
3.25
3.55
4.29
3.39
3.74
4.62
4.80
3.84
4.37
4.07
6.27
7.7
5.68
3.83

NOTES

WI/R-1550-0054

LP, W/R-3067-7004-VB
LP, W/R-3067-7004-VB
WI/R-1550-0054
WI/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-1550-0054
W/R-3067-7004-V
W/R-3067-7004-V
WI/R-1550-0054
W/R-1550-0054
WI/R-1550-0054

LP, W/R-3067-7004-VB
W/R-3067-7004-V

ADJUST NOTES

DIFF.

0.07

HILLCREST, STANDISH, & ALDEN RECON SHEET NO.
*REV 6/24/21 KDF PROJECT NO. 12195 u-9

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.L E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE

ALDEN DRIVE

P-300 $-300 S-301 1010.25 1010.38 25 235 0.55% 24" RCP -
P-301 S-301 $-302 1010.38 1010.88 100.5 97.5 051% 24" RCP -
P-301A S-301 S-301A 1011.38 1011.41 6 3.2 0.93% 12" RCP -
P-301B S-301 S-301B 1011.38 1011.47 175 14.8 061% 12" RCP -
P-302 $-302 S-303 1010.88 1011.22 67.5 64.2 053% 24" RCP -
P-302A $-302 S-302A 1011.88 1011.90 5 2.1 0.98% 12" RCP -
P-302B $-302 S-302B 1011.88 1011.97 19 16.1 056% 12" RCP -
P-303 $-303 S-304 1011.22 1012.61 835 80.4 173% 24" RCP -
P-304 S-304 $-305 1013.11 1016.55 101 97.9 351% 18" RCP -
P-304A S-304 S-304A 1013.61 1013.67 6.5 3.8 157% 12" RCP -
P-304B S-304 S-304B 1013.61 1013.79 18 15.0 120% 12" TYPE Il -
P-305 $-305 S-306 1016.55 1021.02 96 92.3 4.84% 18" RCP -
P-306 $-306 $-307 1021.02 1021.29 245 20.9 129% 18" TYPE Il -
P-307A $-307 S-307A 1021.52 1023.51 21 18.0 11.05% 15" TYPE Il -
P-307B S-307A S-307B 1023.76 1024.58 415 38.5 213% 12" TYPE Il -
P-307A $-307 S-307A 1021.52 1023.51 21 18.0 11.05% 15" TYPE Il -
P-307B S-307A $-307B 1023.76 1024.58 415 385 213% 12" TYPE Il -

NOTE: PLAN LENGTH (PAY LENGTH) IS FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE. PIPE LENGTH
IS ACTUAL LENGTH OF PIPE FROM STRUCTURE WALL TO STRUCTURE WALL. SLOPE CALCULATED USING
PIPE LENGTH.

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; DNA =
DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF CONCRETE
ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SASs.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25 BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS Ill UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

-ALL REBAR FOR FIELD POUR STRUCTURES SHALL BE EPOXY COATED. ANY EXPOSED STEEL SHALL BE TOUCHED UP OR

RECOATED PRIOR TO USE.

-ALL FIELD POURED SAS STORM STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 5.7.3.

-ALL PRECAST SAS STORM STRUCTURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 5.7.5.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT KYLE FRANK OF CITY ENGINEERING AT (608)
266-4098 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO KFRANK@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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STA. 201+68.1, 7.9 LT
CONNECT TO EX 8-N WM
RELOCATE EX TEE
RELOCATE EX PLUG

PRESSURE TEST
EX WATER STUB
PRIOR TO CONNECTION

NOTE - INSULATE ALL NEW WATER SERVICES
AT PROPOSED STORM SEWER CROSSINGS;
6-INCHES BETWEEN BOTTOM OF STORM
AND TOP OF INSULATION;

6-INCHES BETWEEN BOTTOM OF INSULATION
AND TOP OF WATER SERVICE

INSULATION (TYP.)

STA. 202+12.9,6.0 LT
WM DEFL. PT

MAINTAIN 6.0 LT
FOR WM ON THIS BLOCK

REVISION

[Scale: #ithiH

PROPOSED TOP OF
WATER MAIN (TYP.)

WATER PLAN AND PROFILE - STANDISH COURT

MADISON, WI

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Designed By: PEH ‘ Date: 4/9/2021 1:47 PM
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STA. 206+20.2, 10.8 LT
12X8-IN TEE

STA. 206+19.3, 3.8 LT
12X8-IN TEE

STA. 206+10.2,4.8 LT
8-IN VALVE & BOX
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>

SEE SHEET W-1

STA. 206+25.5, 10.1 LT
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MADISON, WI

WATER PLAN AND PROFILE - STANDISH COURT

MARK

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Designed By: PEH | Date: 4/9/2021 1:47 PM
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NOTE - INSULATE ALL NEW WATER SERVICES
AT PROPOSED STORM SEWER CROSSINGS;
STA. 301+19.0, 8.0 RT 6-INCHES BETWEEN BOTTOM OF STORM
CONNECT TO EX 8-N WM AND TOP OF INSULATION; 6-INCHES BETWEEN
RELOCATE EX TEE BOTTOM OF INSULATION AND TOP
RELOCATE EX PLUG OF WATER SERVICE

[Scale: #ithiH

PRESSURE TEST
EX WATER STUB
PRIOR TO CONNECTION

REVISION

Designed By: PEH ‘ Date: 4/9/2021 1:47 PM
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MADISON, WI

STA. 302+16.3, 6.0 RT
WM DEFL. PT

INSULATION (TYP.)

MAINTAIN 6.0 LT
FOR WM ON THIS BLOCK
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Madison Water Utility

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: WATER UTILITY ULO SCHEDULE

CONSTRUCT NEW WATER MAIN BELOW FINISHED GRADE AS REPLACE THE EXISTING LEAD SERVICE WITH A NEW COPPER SERVICE. uLo UTILITY SHEET
NOTED IN THE PROFILES. INSULATE MAIN WITH 1 WATER W-1
POLYSTYRENE BOARD AT UTILITY CROSSINGS OR OTHER EXTEND AND RECONNECT THE EXISTING COPPER SERVICE TO THE NEW 2 WATER W-2
AREAS IDENTIFIED BY THE ENGINEER AS HAVING WATER MAIN. 3 WATER W-2
INADEQUATE COVER.

EXISTING SERVICE TO BE ABANDONED WHEN THE WATER MAIN IS CUT OFF.

119 E OLIN AVE, MADISON, WI 53713

SCALE: N/A

DESIGNED BY: PEH
MADISON WATER UTILITY
PRINTING DATE:4/9/21

MINIMIZE DISRUPTIONS OF SERVICE TO EXISTING WATER DISCONNECT FROM THE OLD WATER MAIN AND RECONNECT THE EXISTING
CUSTOMERS. NOTIFY PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION COPPER WATER SERVICE LATERAL TO THE NEW WATER MAIN.
REQUIREMENTS OF ANY PLANNED WATER OUTAGE.

RELOCATE THE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.
THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS
REPRESENT THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE ABANDON WATER VALVE ACCESS STRUCTURE.

WATER UTILITY AT THE TIME OF PLAN REPARATION. THE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE OR HAVING EACH UTILITY g#EBEPUAR"éD INSTALL THE NEW TOP SECTION FOR THE WATER ACCESS

LOCATED AND MARKED PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
ABANDON THE VALVE BOX.
ESTIMATE OF NEW MATERIALS*
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY _ UNIT
FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH PIPE & FITTINGS 40 LNFT
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH PIPE & FITTINGS 100 LNFT REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS 1080 LNFT REPLACE THE EXISTING COPPER SERVICE WITH A COPPER SERVICE

FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH PIPE & FITTINGS 880 LNFT
FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH WATER VALVE ) EACH SEE WATER IMPACT PLAN FOR CONNECTION POINT ISOLATION AND WATER

SHUT-OFF NOTIFICATION INFORMATION.
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE 3 EACH

FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE 5 EACH PART VIl - WATER MAINS AND SERVICE LATERALS DETAIL DRAWING No. 7-04
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE 2 EACH REVISED: 12/2019

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH SERVICE LATERALS EACH 0 OBTAIN LOGATION OF
RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL EACH , e ORASREGURED | FoDenHiGHVISIBILITY
6-IN MJ PLUG PARTICIPANTS' UNDERGROUND ABOLT-ON FLAT STEEL

EACH BY DRAWINGS OR
S IN M PLUG EACH FACILITIES BEFORE YOU y<—>1mm CONDITIONS MOUNTING BRACKET.
g DIG IN WISCONSIN . '
4-1N 90° BEND BURY LINE ON HYDRANT SHALL BE AT FINISHED GRADE OR WITHIN +3

EACH INCHES. DO NOT DISH OUT OR BUILD UP GRADE AROUND HYDRANT TO FOR MORE DETAILS
MEET REQUIREMENTS. 1/2-IN EXPANSION JOINT FILLER REQUIRED GO TO RoDonCorp.com
6-IN 90° BEND
8-IN 45° BEND

EACH CALL DIGGERS HOTLINE WHEN IN CONGRETE.
EACH TOLL FREE PAVEMENT

12-IN 45° BEND

8-IN 11-1/4° BEND

EACH 811 OR 1-800-242-8511 T e OURS & GUTTER _ GROUND
EACH FAX-A-LOCATE 1-800-338-3860 FINAL GRADE X - W/
BXGIN TEE EACH TDD (FOR HEARING IMPAIRED) 1-800-542-2269 v

12X4-IN TEE N L

EACH
12X6-IN TEE EACH WIS. STATUTE 182.0175 (1974)
12X8-IN TEE EACH REQUIRES MIN. OF 3 WORK DAYS
8X18-IN OFFSET

EACH NOTICE BEFORE YOU EXCAVATE. ] 4"X4" MIN SIZE, 6 MIL
12X18-IN OFFSET

POLYETHYLENE FILM
EACH ' OR GEOTEXTILE FABRIC.
STYROFOAM INSULATION BOARDS
ANODE

CONTRACT NO: 8561

FURNISH THE DITCH, COMPACTION, AND ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF NEW SERVICE LATERAL.

N
N

NN R R NMNMNNMNMNERE BN BRNDNDN

6" VALVE & BOX
EACH

w
o

1" WASHED STONE,
EACH MIN 1/2" CUBIC YARD.

MEGALUGS (TYP) _/

\ HYDRANT LEAD
REUSED AND SALVAGED MATERIALS* :ﬁ \

N

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  TYPE
5-IN HYDRANT 2 REUSE

DRAIN PORTS - SEE SECTION 702
OF STANDARD SPECS

HILLCREST DR, STANDISH CT, & ALDEN DR RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WATER ESTIMATE OF MATERIALS

CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

S
8X6-IN TEE REUSE <& FiAd

8-IN MJ PLUG REUSE NOTE: SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK

5-IN HYDRANT SALVAGE DISCLAIMER NOTE: UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN | RESTRAIN ENTIRE LENGTH OF HYDRANT LEAD POURED CONCRETE OR
12-IN MJ PLUG SALVAGE ARE APPROX'MATE ONLY |T SHALL BE THE ’ EROM THE TEE THROUGH THE VALVE TO THE TO UNDISTURBED SOIL.

12-IN MJ CAP SALVAGE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE HYDRANT AS SPECIFIED USING JOINT RESTRAINTS  SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCK

THE EXACT HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION PER SECTION 70310

* ESTIMATES OF MATERIALS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. ENGINEER OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD CITY OF MADISON
DOES NOT GUARANTEE ACCURACY OF MATERIAL TAKE-OFF. UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. WATER UTILITY NOTTO SCALE TYPICAL HYDRANT INSTALLATION
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